

CS. No. 795/17

NIDHI SHARMA VS G.K.SHARMA & ANR.

19.04.2018

Present: Petitioner in person.

Sh. Vikas Sharma, Ld. Counsel for D-1, files vakalatnama.

None for D-2 on calls at 10.40 a.m.

It is stated that no advance copy of W/S has been received by the plaintiff qua this defendant.

Let D-2 be proceeded with exparte.

One week time is sought by Ld. Counsel for D-1 to file W/S with copy to counsel for plaintiff in advance and against receipt. Last opportunity is given. To come up for W/S and reply by D-1 on 03.05.2018.

(Sanatan Prasad)

Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/19.04.2018