

CS. No. 795/17

NIDHI SHARMA VS G.K SHARMA & ANR.

03.05.2018

Present: Sh. Vinay Bir, Ld. Counsel with plaintiff.

Sh. Vikas Sharma, Ld. Counsel with defendant No.1.

Sh. Shubham proxy for Sh. Pradeep for defendant No.2.

Written statement/reply also documents along with list
filed by defendant No.1, complete copy given.

Heard on the interim application vide separate order.

Application is disposed off and defendant No.1 is
restrained not to create any third party interest or otherwise against the
suit property during the pendency of the suit. Put up for replication if
any, to the reply of defendant No.1, with copy to Sh. Vikash Sharma in
advance and against receipt also admission/denial and issues. Parties to
be present in person on 21.08.2018.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/03.05.2018