

CS. No. 795/17
NIDHI SHARMA VS G. K. SHARMA & ANR.

21.08.2018

Present: Sh. Vinay Bir, Ld. Counsel alongwith plaintiff.

Sh. Vikas Sharma, Ld. Counsel alongwith defendant no. 1.

Defendant no. 2 already ex-parte vide order dated 19.04.2018.

Replication to the WS of the defendant no. 1 is filed. Copy is given. Time is sought for admission/ denial and framing of issues by Sh. Sharma, who submits that suit itself is not maintainable without seeking declaration first, in view of the averments made in para no. 8 of the plaint itself and he wants to show some authority for this.

Put up on 31.10.2018 for admission/ denial and framing of issues. Parties to be in person on next date. Arguments also shall be heard.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/21.08.2018