

S No.795/17

Nidhi Sharma v. G K Sharma & Anr.

31.10.2018

Present : Sh. Vinay Bir, ld. counsel alongwith plaintiff.

Sh. Vikas Sharma, ld. counsel alongwith defendant
No.1.

Heard some arguments on the maintainability
aspect of the suit.

Ld. counsel for defendant NO.1 submits that suit is
not maintainable in the present form, unless, the plaintiff seeks
the relief of declaration/partition. His further objection is with
regard to insufficiency of the court fee on the ground that
plaintiff has sought partition of a flat in question, but, has under
valued the suit.

Time is sought to take appropriate steps with copy
to counsel for defendants, in advance and against receipt, for
29.01.2019.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi / 31.10.18