

CS. No. 795/17

SMT. NIDHI SHARMA VS G.K. SHARMA ETC.

30.05.2019

Present: Sh. Tarun Sharma proxy for Sh. Vinahy Veer, Ld. Counsel
alongwith plaintiff.

Sh. Naresh Kumar, Ld. Counsel alongwith defendant No.1.
Defendant No.2 already exparte.

Reply to the application U/O 7, Rule 17, CPC alongwith
documents filed, copy given.

Plaintiff is directed to place on record proposed amended
plaint while supplying copy thereof to the counsel for defendant in
advance and against receipt, for disposal of the application on
20.08.2019.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/30.05.2019