

CS. No. 795/17

SMT. NIDHI SHARMA VS G.K.SHARMA ETC.

18.09.2019

Present: Sh. Himanshu Nainwal, Ld. Counsel with plaintiff.

None for the defendants on call at 10.35 a.m.

Defendant No.2 is already exparte.

Clerk for Sh. Naresh Kumar, Id. Counsel for defendant No.1 states that counsel is not well. Receipt of deposit of cost of Rs.1000/- is shown on Mobile by Id. Counsel for plaintiff. Original receipt be shown on NDOH. Under the circumstances, last opportunity is given to the defendants to file written statement to the amended plaint with copy to Sh. Nainwal in advance and against receipt, subject to cost of Rs.1000/- with DLSA East, within fifteen days. Put up on 30.10.2019 for receipts of deposits by the plaintiff as well as defendant No.1, also written statement, even replication may be filed thereto, with copy to other side in case defendant No.1 actually file the written statement to the amended plaint.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/18.09.2019