

CS NO. 795/17

SMT. NIDHI SHARMA VS. G.K. SHARMA ETC.

11.03.2020

Present: Sh. Himanshu Nailwal, Ld. Counsel with plaintiff.

Sh. Vikas Sharma , Ld. Counsel with defendant No. 1.

Affidavit of PW Nidhi Sharma present in the court is filed, spare copy of the earlier application filed under Order 16 Rule 1 as well as 14 Rule 5 CPC is given to the Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff, also copy of the list of witnesses filed by defendant No. 1 is supplied now.

To come up on 22.07.2020 for disposal of both the applications, plaintiff may file reply to with copy to Sh. Sharma in advance and against receipt and at least a week before NDOH. Last opportunity is given. PWs shall be present. Advance copy of affidavit's of PWs be supplied to the Ld. Counsel for defendant in advance and against receipt and at least a one before NDOH.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/11.03.2020