

Smt. Nidhi Sharma VS. G.K. Sharma Etc.

18.03.2021

Present : Sh. Himanshu Nailwal, Ld. counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff in person.

Sh. P.S. Thakur, Ld. Proxy counsel for main Counsel

Sh. Vikas Kumar Sharma, Ld. counsel for defendant no.1.

Sh. Deepak Vata, Ld. counsel for defendant no.2 (already ex-parte).

PW1 Smt. Nidhi Sharma is present and has tendered her evidence by way of affidavit. Cross examination deferred at the request of Ld. Proxy counsel who states that the main Counsel is not available.

In the interest of justice, adjournment is granted subject to the cost of Rs. 3000/-, out of which, Rs. 1000/- be deposited with DLSA and Rs. 2000/- shall be paid to the plaintiff. Cost not paid/deposited. Be paid/deposited on the next date of hearing. Receipt be also produced.

Affidavit of PW2 Sh. Ajay Sharma is also filed. Copy supplied to Ld. counsel for defendants no. 1 and 2.

Put up for PE on **13.07.2021**.

(Raghubir Singh)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/18.03.2021

At 12.05 PM.

At this stage, Ld. counsel for plaintiff has filed photocopy of electricity bill (OSR) along with list of documents (mentioned as Ex. PW1/7 in the affidavit of PW1). Same be taken on record.

Put up on date fixed.

(Raghubir Singh)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/18.03.2021