

CS 795/17

SMT. NIDHI SHARMA Vs. G.K. SHARMA ETC.

24.01.2024

Present: Sh. Raj Kumar, ld. Proxy counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.

Sh. Vikas Kumar Sharma, ld. Counsel for defendant no.1.

Defendant no.2 already ex-parte vide order dt. 19.04.2018.

Matter is stated to be pending before Ld. LC for recording of evidence.

Let report of LC be called **07.05.2024**.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East), KKD Court, Delhi/24.01.2024