

CS 795/17
SMT. NIDHI SHARMA Vs. G.K. SHARMA ETC.

07.05.2024

Present : Husband of plaintiff in person.
Sh. Vikas Kumar Sharma, ld. Counsel for defendant
no.1.
Defendant no.2 is already ex-parte vide order dt.
19.04.2018.

Matter is fixed for recording of evidence before Ld.
Local Commissioner.

However, both parties submit that evidence could
not be recorded before LC since LC refused to record the
evidence in the court room/Ahlmad room.

In these circumstances, put up for further
proceedings on **04.09.2024**.

(Ajay Garg)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/07.05.2024