

CS 795/17

SMT. NIDHI SHARMA Vs. G.K. SHARMA ETC.

04.09.2024

Present: Sh. Vinod Kumar Goyal, Manoj Kumar and Paras Sharma, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff alongwith plaintiff. Fresh V/N filed. Same is taken on record. Sh. Vikas Kumar Sharma, Ld. counsel for the defendant No. 1 joined through V.C.

Both the parties have submitted that since last date 07.05.2024, evidence could not be recorded before Local Commissioner as Local Commissioner refused to record evidence in court room/Ahlmad Room.

Put up on 12.09.2024 for recording the plaintiff's evidence.

Let court notice be issued to Local Commissioner Sh. Nikhil Mehta in terms of order dated 12.01.2023 for recording the plaintiff's evidence.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
East/KKD Court/Delhi/04.09.2024