

18.11.2024

File is taken up today on an application moved on behalf of the plaintiff u/O XVI Rule 1 of CPC for issuing of summons to the witnesses.

Present: Sh. Vinod Kumar Goyal, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Vikas Sharma, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1
through VC.

Arguments heard on application u/O XVI Rule 1 CPC.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that he has already filed a list of witnesses along with the plaint. He further states that the names of witnesses as mentioned at serial no. 3 and 4 in the list of witnesses filed along with this application are also mentioned in the list of witnesses filed along with the plaint.

In view of the submissions, let the witnesses mentioned at serial no. 3 and 4 in the list of witnesses filed along with the application be summoned on filing of PF for 30.11.2024 before Ld. LC. PF be filed within two days from today.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that he will address arguments on the instant application qua the witness mentioned at serial no. 5 in the list of witnesses filed along with this application on the next date of hearing.

Put up in the court on **12.12.2024**, the date already fixed.

Copy of this order be given dasti to Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff, as prayed for.

(Hem Singh)

District Judge-01

East/KKD Court/Delhi/18.11.2024