

CS 795/17

SMT. NIDHI SHARMA Vs. G.K. SHARMA ETC.

12.12.2024

Present: Sh. Vinod Kumar Goyal, Ld. Counsel for the
plaintiff with plaintiff.
Sh. Naresh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the defendant
no. 1 through VC.
Defendant no. 2 is already ex-parte vide order dated
09.04.2018.

PW-Ms. Mansi Dhoundiyal is not present despite
service.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits
that he wish to withdraw the aforesaid witness Ms. Mansi
Dhoundiyal. Separate statement of Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
is recorded in this regard. In view of the same, PW Ms. Mansi
Dhoundiyal is dropped.

Arguments heard on application for summoning of
witnesses. In view of the submissions made by Ld. Counsel for
the plaintiff, the *application is disposed of as allowed*.

PWs-Sh. Kripal Singh Rawat and Sh. Yogesh Rajput
be summoned for the next date before LC on filing of PF. PF be
filed within seven days from today.

Put up for PE on 15.01.2025 before LC and put up
before this court on **25.03.2025**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
East/KKD Court/Delhi/12.12.2024