

CS 795/17

SMT. NIDHI SHARMA Vs. G.K. SHARMA ETC.

25.03.2025

Present: Sh. Manoj Kumar Tripathi, Ld. Counsel for the
plaintiff with plaintiff.

Sh. Adesh Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the
defendant no. 1.

Defendant no. 2 is already ex-parte vide order dated
09.04.2018.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that the matter
was fixed for DE before the Ld. Local Commissioner, however
neither defendant has taken any steps to lead DE nor Ld. LC has
fixed the matter for DE despite several requests made by the
plaintiff for the same.

In view thereof, issue court notice to the Ld. LC Sh.
A. K. Johri, Advocate, Chamber no. 607, G-Block, Karkardooma
Courts, Delhi-110032 as well as defendant no. 1 for the next date
of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on **01.05.2025**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
East/KKD Court/Delhi/25.03.2025