

CS 795/17
SMT. NIDHI SHARMA
Vs.
G.K. SHARMA ETC.

01.05.2025

Present : Mr. Manoj Kumar with Ms. Kanchan Tripathi, Ld.
Proxy counsel for plaintiff.
Mr. Arvind Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for defendant
no.1. (*Joined through VC*)
Defendant no.1 in person.

Ld. Proxy counsel for plaintiff submits that no steps
have been taken by defendant no.1 to lead evidence before the
Local Commissioner till date.

Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 seeks some time to
lead evidence on the ground that he has been recently engaged by
defendant no.1 in the present matter and further seeks time to file
his vakalatnama. Let vakalatnama be filed within two days from
today.

At request, put up for DE before the Local
Commissioner on **06.05.2025** and before this Court on
26.08.2025 for report of the Local Commissioner.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/01.05.2025