

CS 795/17
SMT. NIDHI SHARMA
Vs.
G.K. SHARMA ETC.

26.08.2025

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Present : None for plaintiff.

Defendant No. 1 in person.

LC reports in respect of proceedings conducted by
Ld. LC on 06.05.2025, 13.05.2025, 09.06.2025, 14.07.2025 and
28.07.2025 already filed. Taken on record.

Vakalatnama also filed on behalf of defendant No. 1
on 03.05.2025.

Defendant No. 1 submits that the matter is pending
before the Ld. LC for recording of remaining DE.

Put up for report of LC on **01.12.2025**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/26.08.2025