

CS 795/17
SMT. NIDHI SHARMA
Vs.
G.K. SHARMA ETC.

01.12.2025

Present : Dr. Vinod Kumar Goyal, Ms Kanchan Tripathi, Mr. Vinay Kumar Rana and Mr. Rohit Kumar, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Mr. Aakarsh Bhardwaj, Ld. proxy counsel for defendant no.1.

Defendant no. 2 is already ex-parte vide order dated 09.04.2018.

The matter is at the stage of DE.

Adjournment sought by Ld. counsel for defendant no.1 to summon witnesses.

However, no prior steps taken by the defendant no.1 to summon any official witness.

In the interest of justice, one last and final opportunity is granted to the defendant no.1 to take appropriate steps subject to cost of Rs.1,000/- to be paid to the plaintiff.

Defendant no.1 is directed to file application for summoning of witness, if any within two weeks from today with advance copy to Ld. counsel for plaintiff.

At request, put up for DE on **16.03.2026**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/01.12.2025