

CS 795/17
SMT. NIDHI SHARMA
Vs.
G.K. SHARMA ETC.

20.05.2026

Present : Dr. Vinod Kumar Goyal, Mr. Manoj Kumar and Ms. Kanchan Tripathi, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Mr. Arvind Bhardwaj, Ld. counsel for defendant no.1.
Defendant no.2 already proceeded ex-parte vide order dated 19.04.2018.

An application for summoning of police officials from PS Madhu Vihar to prove the FIR nos. 162/2024 and 0315/2020 already filed on behalf of the defendant no.1 on 25.04.2026. The same is taken on record.

However, perusal of record shows that the aforesaid FIRs are not on record.

Ld. counsel for defendant no.1 seeks some time to move appropriate application for placing on record the said FIRs.

At request, put up for DE on **09.09.2026**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/20.05.2026